
Question:  Do we put amounts in the column titled "City of Trenton" on Attachment B, Budget 
information summary expense form"?? 
Answer:  Yes, because this is money administered by the City of Trenton 
 
 
Question:   The RFP is not clear, it says "the contractor makes the payments" but we are 
assuming it is counted as "County money" or is it Trenton City making the payments?? 
Answer:  The City of Trenton is making the payments 
 


